

\200
SLP(C)No. 17316 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17316/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2000 in MA 998/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARJUN DAS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)
alongwith record of CA.No.5458/2000 @ SLP.5904/2000)

Date : 03/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ashok Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties. We have
perused the office report dated 29th August, 2001.
Steps for fresh service on unserved respondents 7 to 9
shall be taken within two weeks failing which the SLP
shall stand dismissed without further reference to
Court.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master